Attachment A

LRUOW=MOIAR | Z0Z=I8SA B 0=1RUOIWEB=S1e(FTY=CIuIewWoq 7Z=ao0ed 2L ~qlesunsujainpop Lxdse Jull4iepueferepueied/sjonuasessy/e)s/Bio feuowewiys s edpy

PIOS) '§ Bnjg Jeep
spuz Z poued Supiep Reg ynds jooyos
1, 62 :74 i 9z [:74 ¥z
PioD) ¢ enig Jeep
A8q unds |00YOS
€2 ZZz Iz oz 6L 8t 1
Bupeeyy
PIOS) @ anjg JBejA wra
- Aaq ds ooyag #d 002
=11 Sl 4] el Zk 11 ol
uoeziveiiony
PIOS) @ eNnig JBepl o mon
Aeq s loovyog #id 00:L
6 ] y) | (] ¥ €
z I
Bd nyyp PEAA anj uon ung

siepusje?) / |0oYoS [BUOWS - JoLSI(] JO0YDS YorsusyoeH yinos

1202 Arenuep

RUELUNED) [ (COYIE BUDWSN - |9L951(] |00YDE ¥oEBUBRIEH Lihog Leoaml



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

South Hackensack BOE Atta Ch me nt E)

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 1 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash fn bank $2,753,462.17
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $250.00
11 Investments $0.00
16 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Racaivable $5,689,740.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 intergovemmental - State $315,426.77
142 Intergovemmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $315,426.77
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectsble of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Cumrent Assests $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $8,625,6869.00
302 Less revenues $238,031.52

Total assets and resources

$8.900.910.40



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 2 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Liabllities and Fund Equlty

Liabflitles:

M1 Intergovernmantal accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracte payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenuss
Other currant liabliitles
Total liabllities
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
81 Capltal reserve account - July
B804 Add: Increase In capital reserve
207 Leas: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eliglble costs
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
754 Malntenance reserve account - July
E Add: Increase In maintenance reserve
30 Less: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July
807 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve
M2 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
G01 Appropriations
502 Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
4 Designated fund balance
103 Budgested fund balance

Total fund balance
Total liabllitles and fund equity

$800,000.00
$500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$116,292.00
$1,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$9,004,367.60

$5,816,630.49

$800,600.00

$0.00
$354,726.00
$0.00

$1,481,747.88
$8,204,126.35

$678,125.01
$0.00

§0.00
$151,117.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,057.80

$8,848,852.68



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 3 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Recapltulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capltal reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase In reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase In reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year
Budgeted fund balance

Budoeted
$9,004,387.80

$378.676.60

$500.00
§0.00
§379.176.60

$1,000.00

$123.390.60

§0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Actual
$7,642,819.74

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Prepared and submitted by : A&aﬂ% _L\_E_lloll
Board-Secretary Date

Variancs
$1.461,747.88

$1.223.716,34

$800,500.00
$0.00
$2.024.216.34

$117,202.00
$0.00
$2.141.500.34

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
4,218.



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 4 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
;.'" nues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actusl OverfUnder Unreallzed
20370 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Local Sources 8,164,212 0 8184212 7,092,180 Under 172,032
20520 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from State Sources 568,256 (100,779} 481,477 305,477 Under 68,000
Total | 8,732,488 (108,779) 8,625,689 8,387,857 238,032
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad) Budiget Expended Encumber Avallable
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 5,000 0 5,000 0 0 5,000
93200 TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION 1,932,320 21,585 1,953,914 470,225 1,309,119 84,571
10300 Total Speclal Education - Instruction 327,844 0 327,844 47,207 280,577 0
11160 Total Basle 8kilig/Remedial - Instruct. 95,234 10,512 108,746 15,862 89,884 0
12160 Total Bllingual Education = Instruction 82,077 428 83,405 12,458 70,587 350
17100 Total School-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul 115,500 0 115,500 288 68,890 48,542
20820 Total S8ummer School 15,000 0 15,600 7,833 7,368 0
20180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - Instr 2,885,302 0 2,885,302 341,912 2,016,830 526,560
20080 Total Undistributed Expenditures = Atten 5,808 102 6,000 1,750 4,250 0
30820 Total Undlistributed Expenditures — Healt 97,850 (4,881) 92,989 13,563 69,020 10,385
40380 Total Undistributed Expend — Speeach, OT, 155,128 252 155,380 17,956 72,092 85,332
41080 Total Undist. Expend. = Other Supp. Serv 141,360 {32,323) 108,835 10,928 01,926 35,981
42200 Total Undist. Expend. - Child Study Team 264,382 0 264,382 48,857 168,015 49,490
43200 Total Undist. Expend. - Improvement of | 168,373 (2,852) 185,721 39,833 83,167 42,721
43820 Total Undist. Expend. = Edu. Media Serv. 79,774 2,208 82,072 12,887 68,251 854
44180 Total Undlist. Expend. - Instructional St 6,000 0 8,000 5,229 0 m
0 Support Serv. - Genaral Admin 183,431 13,910 197,341 85,193 96,707 35,441
4v .00 Support Serv. - School Admin 78,008 48,508 21,973 ag,592 6,941
47200 Total Undist. Expend. = Central Services 82,250 0 82,250 30,868 48,740 2,838
51120 Total Undist. Expend. = Oper. & Malnt. O 768,934 2,008 Tr1,632 224,154 351,224 196,254
52480 Total Undist. Expend. - Student Transpor 402,907 0 402,907 14,964 172,000 215,943
71260 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES -EMPLOYEE 1,089,745 0 1,000,745 322,631 616,137 130,877
72020 Total Undistributed Expenditures = Food 15,000 0 15,000 3,810 8,300 3,000
75880 TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0 4,981 4,981 4,981 0 0
76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru 18,896 0 18,066 0 18,958 0

Total | 8,997,260 7,08 9,004,382 1,733,085 5,809,539 1,461,748




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 5 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

R nues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est
00100 10-1210 Local Tax Levy 7,938,618 0 7,038,815
00140 10-1310 Tultion from Individuals 4,800 (1] 4,800

00150 10-1320 Tultlon from LEAs Within State 0 0 0

00280 10-1810 Rents and Royaltles 192,587 0 192,507
00300 10-1__  Unrestricted Miscellaneous Revenuss 28,500 (1] 26,500

00330 10-1__ Interest Earned on Maintenance Reserve 1,000 (1] 1,000
00340 10-1__ Interest Earned on Capltal Reserve Funds 500 (1] 500
00420 10-3121 Categorical Transportation Ald 47,149 1] 47,149
00430 10-3131 Extraordinary Ald 86,000 0 86,000
00440 10-3132 Categorical Special Education Ald 211,023 1] 211,923
00460 10-3176 Equallzation Ald 208,196 99,417
00470 10-3177 Categorical Security Ald 38,088 0 36,088
Total | 8,732,468 o] 8,625,680

Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers _Ad] Budget
5,000 (1] 5,000

02000 11-108-100-101 Preschool — Salaries of Teachers 140,287 {52,481) 67,806

(2080 11-110-__-101 Kindergarten — Salaries of Teachers 148,708 1] 148,708

6>~ 11-120-__-101 Grades 1-6 - Salarles of Teachers 670,310 88,577 747,887

0z.add 11-130-___-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers 580,090 563,508

02500 11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers 2,000 0 2,000
03000 11-190-1__-108 Other Salaries for Instruction 54,01 22,013 78,024

3020 11-180-1__-320 Purchased Professional — Educational Ser 131,005 0 131,805
03040 11-190-1_-340 Purchased Technical Services 25,188 1] 25,188

23080 11-190-1__-[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 series 52,042 1] 52,042
03080 11-180-1__-610 General Supplies 88,500 0 886,500

03100 11-190-1_-840 Textbooks 30,000 0 30,000

03120 11-190-1_-8__ Other Objects 4,500 0 4,500
07000 11-213-100-101 Salarles of Teachera 327,844 0 327,044

41000 11-230-100-101 Salarles of Teachers 95,234 10,512 105,746
12000 11-240-100-101 Salarles of Teachers 82,627 428 83,053

12100 11-240-100-810 General Suppliss 350 0 350
417000 11-401-100-1__ Salarles 68,000 0 66,000
17020 11-401-100-[3-5] Purchased Services (300-500 series) 28,500 0 28,500
17040 11-401-100-8__ Supplies and Materlals 15,000 ¢ 15,000
17080 11-401-100-830 Transfers to Cover Deficit {Agency Funds 8,000 0 6,000

20000 11-422-100-101 Salarles of Teachers 15,000 0 15,000

i 11-000-100-581 Tuitlon to Other LEAs within the State - 1,213,034 0 1,213,034

29020 11-000-100-562 Tultlon to Other LEAs within the State - 1,007,115 0 1,007,115
20040 11-000-100-563 Tultion to County Voc. S8chool District-R 87,725 0 67,723

25080 11-000-100-564 Tultion to County Voc. School District-S 142,272 0 142,272
73080 11-000-100-565 Tultion to CSSD & Regular Day Schools 301,251 0 301,251

Actual Over/Under Unrealized

7,038,815
720
3,313
48,713
617

0

0
47,149
0
211,023
9,417
38,988
8,387,657
BExponded
(1]
11,741
20,148
106,102
90,434
o
11,209
124,032
14,088
37,808
48,707
4,807
1,083
47,287
15,862
12,458
0

0

o

268

0

7,835
103,568
142,410
7.740
14,458
14,300

Under

Under
Under
Under
Under

Under

Encumber
0
76,085
128,580
632,908
478,454
2,000
64,815
0

2,822
4,684
11,848

280,577
80,884
70,587

66,000
0

690

0

7,365
938,382
862,089
09,660
127,814
140,821

0
4,080

143,882
25,883
1,000
500

0
66,000

Avallable
5,000

;

0

8,877

7,063
8,206
9,482
25,947
24,230
3417

28,500
14,042
6,000

171,084
202,816

146,130



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 6 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

E ndltures:

29100
29160
28500
20500
30540
20560
20580
40800
40820
40540
41000
42000

42180
43020
43040
43180
427ng
A L9
44080
45000

45080
45100
45140
45180
45200
45260
a5280
4B000
48100
48120
47000
47020
47040
47080

s7i80
48520
48540
49000

11-000-100-586
11-000-100-589
11-000-211-1__
11-000-213-1__
11-000-213-3__

Tultlen to Priv. School for the Disabled
Tultlon = Other

Salaries

Salaries

Purchased Professional and Technical Ser

11-000-213-[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-300 series

11-000-213-6__
11-000-218-1__
11-000-216-320
11-000-216-6__
11-000-217-1__
11-000-219-104
11-000-219-320
11-000-210-6__
11-000-221-104
11-000-221-108
1-000-221-6__
11-000-222-1__
11-000-222-6__
11-000-223-320
11-000-230-1__
11-000-230-331
11-000-230-332
14-000-230-339
11-000-230-530
11-000-230-590
11-000-230-610
11-000-230-890
11-000-230-895
11-000-240-103

Supplies and Materlals

Salaries

Purchased Professional ~ Educational Ser
Supplies and Materlals

Salaries

Salarles of Other Professional Staff
Purchased Professional — Educational Ser
Supplies and Materlals

Salerles of Other Professional Staff
Salariea of Secretarlal & Clerical Assls
Supplies and Materlals

Salarles

Supplies and Materlals

Purchased Professional — Educational Ser
Salaries

Legal Services

Audit Fess

Other Purchased Professional Services
Communications/Telephone

Misc Purch Servicas {400-500 serles, O/T
General Supplies

Miscellaneous Expenditures

BOE Membership Dues and Fees

Salaries of Principals/Assalstant Princip

11-000-240-f4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 serles

11-000-240-8__
11-000-251-1__
11-000-251-330
11-000-251-340
11-000-251-592
11-000-251-6___
11-000-251-880
11-000-261-420
11-000-261-610
11-000-262-1__

Supplies and Materials

Salaries

Purchased Professional Services
Purchased Technical Services

Misc. Purch. Services (400-500 Serles, O
Supplies and Materials

Other Objects

Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance Servic
General Supplies

Salaries

Org Budget
84,570

89,335
5,898
80,000
10,700
1,500
5,750
59,628
95,000
500
141,360
0
201,382
3,000
133,000
28,000
8,373
78,774
1,000
6,000
119,088
4,000
20,173
4,000
14,000
3,000
1,000
§,200
4,000
83,500
8,000
6,500
87,500
200
8,000
3,500
1,300
750
225,000
500
208,785

Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber

0
0

102

0

(4.881)

0

0

252

0

0
(32,523)
155,844
(155,844)
0

(14,000)
3,500

0
26,345
(135)
(250)

(1.849)
149
{9,500}

(80}
0
1,005
1,328
0

84,570
89,335
6,000
80,000
5,719
1,500
5,750
50,880
95,000
500
108,835
155,844
105,518
3,000
132,348
28,000
5373
81,072
1,000
6,000
105,058
7,500
20,173
30,345
13,865
2,750
1,250
3,251
4,149
54,008
8,000
6,500
67,500
200
9,000
3,550
1,250
750
226,005
1,828
205,785

31,032
27,505
1,780
11,187
0

0
2,408
8,982
8,808
168
10,028
23,317
22,727
754
31,087
8,167

12,821
146
5,220
30,025
3,523

13,085
3,629
2,375
1,132
4,275
3,849

15,750
2,082
4,141

20,003

175
7,080
3,500

102
44,638

90,040

50,359
21,505
4,250
08,844
0

0

176
$0,008
21,194
0
81,928
132,467
33,015
2,532
63,333
18,833
0
68,251
0

0
74,375
478

18,680
4,288
710

19,963
1,854
205,745

Available
2,079
14,328

0

0

5719
1,500
3,188

35,981

43,776

(288)

37,348

5373

854
771

1,500
20,173

18
{1,024)

25
ar2
41
1,250

161,408
174



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Page 7 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

E nditures:

49040
49060
49120
49140
49160
40180
40220
49280
51060
52200
52260
52280
82360
52380
71020
71060
71160
T =9
To.ud
71220
72000
75860
76100

11-000-262-3__
11-000-262-420
11-000-262-490
11-000-262-520
11-000-262-590
11-000-262-610
11-000-262-622
11-000-262-8__
11-000-266-810
11-000-270-503
11-000-270-511
11-000-270-512
11-000-270-517
11-000-270-518
11-000-291-220
11-000-291-241
11-000-291-280
11-000-201-270
11-000-291-280
11-000-291-290
11-000-310-930
12-_- 00-73_

12-000-400-800

Purchased Professional and Technlcal Ser
Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance Sve.
Other Purchased Property Sarvices
Insurance

Miscallansous Purchased Services
General Suppliss

Energy (Electricity)

Other Objects

General Supplies

Contract Serv.~Ald In Lieu Pymts-Non-Pub
Contract Services {Bst. Home & Sch) -Ven
Confr Serv (Oth. Than Bet Home & Schj -
Contract Serv. (Reg. Students) - ESCs &
Contract Serv. (Spl. Ed. Students) — ESC
Soclal Security Contributions

Other Retirement Contributions - PERS
Workmen's Compensation

Health Beneflts

Tultion Reimbursement

Other Employes Benefits

Transfers to Cover Deficlt (Enterprise F
Speclal Schools (All Programs)

Supplies and Matsrials

Total |

Org Budget Transfers _Ad] Budget
5,000 0 5,000
25,000 0 25,000
17,000 0 17,000
37,048 7,395 45,044
7,000 (3,000) 4,000
16,000 384 16,364
130,000 0 130,000
5,000 805
5,000 0 5,000
18,000 0 18,000
115,884 0 1155684
18,500 0 18,500
40,459 0 40,459
210,384 0 210,384
85,000 0 85,000
73,208 0 73,208
43,047 0 43,947
823,105 0 823,185
12,000 0 12,000
32,308 o 32,308
15,000 0 15,000
0 4,081 4,981
18,856 ] 18,986
8,097,260 7,108 9,004,368

Expended Encumber Avallable
2,178 0 2,828
3,051 5,084 18,085
4,442 12,558 0

43,044 0 0
3,800 661 (461)
3,372 0 12,992

24422 105,578 0

0 0 805

2,213 0 2,727

0 0 18,000

] 20,000 95,564

] 0 18,500

0 20,000 20,450
14,984 132,000 63,420
10,080 44,920 30,000
0 70,703 2,500
25,338 0 18,61
277,030 490,511 54,754
4,314 0 7,086
4971 10,000 17,427
3,610 8,300 3,000
4,981 0 0

0 18,056 0
1,733,085 5,809,537 1,461,748




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 8 of 34
South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capltal Resarve Account $0.00
117 Meintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax lavy Recelvabla $0.00
Accounts Receivabla:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmaental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovemmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of $ j $0.00 $0.00
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Asssts $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $253,756.00
302 Less revenues $206,952.00

Total assets and resources $174.760.04



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 9 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Lisbllities and Fund Equity
Liabllities:
101 Cash In bank
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $3.026.80
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilitles $3,026.80
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $145,148.62
761 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase In capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve sligible costs $0.00
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap, reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
7RA Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increage in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
€07 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. resarve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. raserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves §0.00
o01 Appropriations $253,756.00
w02 Leas: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrancss $26,593.62
Total appropriated $171,742.24
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
™ Deslignated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $171,742.24

Total llabliitles and fund equity $174,769.04



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 10 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Recapltulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change In capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reaerve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change In emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year
Budgeted fund balance

Budgeted
$253,756.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Actual
$227,162.38

$160.3568.38
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$180.356.38

L oy

Prepared and submltted by : ﬂﬁ&h%‘m
Bo: ecratary

$26,593.62

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 11 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

F nues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Astual Over/Under Unreaflzed

00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 146,700 107,058 283,786 48,804 Under 206,932

Tosl a0 10700 2575 4004

ExpendItures: Org Budget Transfers _Ad] Budget Expended Encumber  Avallable

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 11,001 1,001 3,488 1820 5,774

88740 Total Federal Projects 146,700 95,965 242,085 78,526 143,320 20,819

Total 146,700 107,086  253,756] 82,014  145145] 26,894
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

R 1ues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unreallzed
00775 20-441[1-6] Ttle | §5,000 15,083 70,883 0 Under 70,983
00780 20-445[1-5] Tite II 19,200 3,389 22,560 1,979 Under 20,590
00785 20-449[1-4] Title Il 0 11,00 11,081 3,000 Under 8,001
00805 20-442[0-8] i.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 72,800 8,722 79,222 18,637  Under 62,585
00816 20-4530 CARES Act Education Stabllizatlon Fund 0 44,703 44,703 0 Under 44,703
00825 204 Other 0 25,188 25,188 25,188 0
Total 148,700 107,086 253,756 48,804

Expenditures: Bud Transfors _Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Avallable
0 11,001 11,001 3,488 1,829 5,774

E3300 20-__- -  Titel 55,000 15,083 70,983 8,447 53,250 9,287
88520 20-__- -  Titell 19,200 3,388 22,589 2,807 17,804 1,778
88820 20-_ - - LD.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 72,500 8,722 79,222 23,042 55,280 0
88678 20-477-___ - CARES Act Education Stablilzatlon Fund a 44,703 44,703 37,838 6,885 0
68700 20- - - Other 0 25,188 25,188 5402 10,031 9,758

Total 148,700 107,056 253,756 82,014 145148 26,594
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Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 13 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

101
102 - 106
M
116
117
118
121

132
i
142
143
153, 154

131

151, 162

3
302

Asaets:

Cash In bank

Cash Equivalents

Investments

Capltal Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Researve Account
Tax levy Recelvable

Accounts Recelvable:

Interfund

Intergovernmentsl - State
Intergovemmaental - Federal
Intergovemmental - Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Recelvable:

Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resourcas:

Estimated revenues
Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Page 14 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Liabllities and Fund Equity
Liabllities:

a1
421
431
451
481

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current llabllities

Total labllitles

Appropriated:

753,754
8

804

307

209

T84

i

10

786

B07

2

782
750-752,76x
&)1

602

Fr0
m

03

Reserve for encumbrances
Capltal reserve account - July
Add: Increase In capltal reserve
Lass: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July
Add: increass in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve
Reserva for Cur. Exp, Emergencies - July
Add: increase In cur. exp. emer, reserve
Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Adult education programs
Other resarves
Appropriations
Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balence
Total fund balance
Total liabllities and fund squity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date10/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Recapltulation of Budgstad Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Varlance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 30,00 $0.00
Change In capltal reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change In maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lass - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency ressrve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 £0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : W 1 l 3 @
Boa ry Data
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
——

Asgots and Resources
Assots:
101 Cash in bank $552,897.50
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
"M Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emargency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Recelvable $0.00
Acoounts Recelvabie:
132 Interfund $0.00
111 Intergovermmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovermnmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of astimated uncollectable of § $0.00 $0.00
Loans Receiveble:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectableof $ $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $595,795.00
302 Less revenues $0.00

Total assets and resources $552 007,50
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
_Startlng date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Liabllities and Fund Equity
Liabliities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other cument llebllities $0.00
Total liabllitles $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
781 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increass in capltal reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eliglble costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
THd Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
€ Add: Increase In maintenance ressrve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from malntenancs reserve $0.00 $0.00
7 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
807 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from our. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
T50-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $505,785.00
602 Less: Expendiuras
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $552,807.50
Total appropriated $552,897.50
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
™ Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $552,897.50

Total liabilltles and fund equity $552.897.50
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Recapltulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $505,755.00 $42,897.50 $552,807.50
Revenues $0.00
Subtotal £0.00 $552.997.50
Change In capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal £0.00 $552.897.60
Changae In malntenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal £0.00 $552,807.50
Change In emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $552.607,50

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $552,807.50

Prepared and submitted by : MAQQML \ l 3 | 10 Ll
Board Secretary Date
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

F nues: Org Budget Transfors _Budget Est Actual Over/Undsr Unrealized

0093A Other 505,705 0 598,795 595,785 0

Total 598,795 0 508795 505,798 0

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad) Budget Expended Encumber  Avallable

80860 Total Regular Debt Service 598,705 0 805,795 42,608 0 552,808

Total 595,795 0 895795 42,898 0 552,898
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
__Startlng date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
R nues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
00890 40-3180 Debt Service Ald Typs I 505,795 0 595,795 505,705 0
Total [ 595,785 O 595705 505705 [ d
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers _Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Avallable
80600 40-701-510-834 Interest on Bonds 85,795 ¢ 85,703 42,808 0 42,898
89820 40-701-510-910 Redemption of Principal 510,000 ¢ 510,000 0 0 510,000
Total [ 595,708 0 so5798 42898 0
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Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50
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101
102 - 108
1
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

151, 152

301
302

Asssts:
Cash in bank
Cash Equivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Malntenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account
Tax lsvy Recelvable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovemmental - State
Intergovemmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other
Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Recelvable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues
Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$6,844.28
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,140.56
$0.00
$0.00 $184.38
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,176.00
$40,000.00
$38,424.62
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50
Liabllities and Fund Equity
Liabllitles:
M1 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Acoounts paysble $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current llabllities $1,179.00
Total liabliities $1,176.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Resarve for encumbrances $1,653.26
781 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
804 Add: Increase In capitel reserve $0.00
a7 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve ellgible costs $0.00
300 Less: Bud. w/d cap, reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
784 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
£ Add: increase in maintenance resarve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance ressrve $0.00 $0.00
768 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July §0.00
07 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
2 Less: Bud, w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
T82 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $40,000.00
602 Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances $36,343.48
Total appropriated $37,006.74
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $9.436.82
M Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $47,433.50

Total llabliities and fund aquity $48.612.56
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South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50
-

Page 24 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change In capltal reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
lLess - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change In emergency reserve account:

Plus - increase In reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year
Budgeted fund balance

Preparad and submitted by :

Boa

ecratary

Budgeted Actual
$40,000.00 $3,656.52
$0.00 $2.081.44
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 §2.081.44
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2.081.44
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2.081.44
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2.081,44
(2|20

Date

$36,343.48

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020  Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50
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—

Org Budget Transfers _Budget Est

F  nues:
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 40,000 40,000

Total | o 40,000 40,000
Expenditures: _Org Budget Transfers _Ad| Budget
(Total of Accounts WO a Grid# Assigned) 0 40,000 40,000

Total | o 40,000 40,000

Actual Over/Under Unrealized

1,575 Under 38,425
1875
Expended Encumber Avallable

2,003 1,053 36,343

2,003 1,853
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50

|.:_ nues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unreallzed

49999 0 40,000 40,000 1,575 Under 38,425

Total o| 40,000 40,000 1,575 38,425

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Awvallable

95909 0 40,000 40,000 2,003 1,653 36,343

Total ol 40,000 40,000 2,003 1,653 36,343
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date10/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Assets and Resources
Aasets:
101 Cash in bank $0.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
118 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovemnmenta - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § J $0.00 $0.00
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0,00
Resources:
a Estimated revenues $0.00
302 Less ravenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $0.00



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

E_Startlng date 7/1/2020

Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Page 28 of 34
01/08/21 12:35

Liabllities and Fund Eguity

Liablliitles:

1

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loana payable
481 Deferred revenues
Cther current llablliies
Total llabilities
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserva for encumbrances
781 Capltal reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase In capitel reserve
07 L.ess: Bud. w/d cap. resarve eligible costs
300 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve axcass costs
&4 Maintenance reserve account - July
Add: Increase In maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
786 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
&07 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve
M2 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. raserve
782 Adult education programs
T50-752,78x Other resarves
501 Appropriations
602 Lesa: Expendltures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
7 Designated fund balance
103 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance
Total liabllitles and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Page 29 of 34
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change In capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Lass - Withdrawal from reserve
Subfotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change In emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase In reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjusiment for prior year
Budgeted fund balancea

Prepared and submitted by : MA&L%&Q&L&Q‘ u
Board Secretary Date

Budgeted
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP

Asssts and Regources
Assets:
101 Cash In bank $0.00
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
118 Capltal Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Recalvable $0.00
Accounts Recelvable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovermnmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ } $0.00 $0.00
Leansa Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $0.00
302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources £0.00
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:35
_Strtlng date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Ligbliigl
Liabllities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state §0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
43 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Defarred revenues $0.00
Other current llabllities $0.00
Total liabllities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
781 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
B804 Add: Increase in capltal reserve $0.00
207 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve sliglble costs $0.00
200 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
76 Malntenance reserve account - July $0.00
E Add: increase In maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenancs reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase In cur. axp. amer. reserve §0.00
112 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
f01 Appropriations $0.00
E02 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
m Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total llabllitles and fund aquity $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Recapltulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Varlance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal §0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change In capltal reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.,00 $0.00 $0.00
Chenge In malntenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change In emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 £0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

L] -
Prepared and submitted by : MML M&‘
Board Secretary Date
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 10/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Atta Ch me nt E) Page 1 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources
Assets:
™ Cash In bank $2,501,500.60
102 - 106 Cash Equlvalents $250.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capltal Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Recelvable $4,978,522.50
Accounts Recelvable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovemmental - State $303,865.70
142 Intargovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Qther $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $303,885.79
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Asgets $0.00
Resources:
3am Estimated revenuses $8,625,689.00
302 Less revenues $213,260.91

Total assets and resources $7.897.408,89



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 2 of 34

South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
Liabliltiss and Fund Equlty
Liabllities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
461 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00

Other current llablliies

Total liabllities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $4,957,807.29
761 Capltal reserve account - July $800,000.00
504 Add: Increase In capital reserve $500.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve aligible costs $0.00
209 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $800,500.00
T64 Malntenance reserve account - July $118,202.00
1 Add: Increase In maintenance raserve $1,000.00
310 Lese: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
807 Add: Increasa In cur. exp. emer. resarve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $354,728.00
T50-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
501 Appropriations $9,004,367.60
802 Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances $1,472,006.20
Total appropriated $7,445,742.58

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $678,125.91
rral Deslignated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance $8,000,488.89

Total liabilities and fund equity $7.907,408.80



Reaport of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 3 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budaeted Actual Varfance

Appropriations $9,004,367.60 $7,532,271.31 $1,472,0086.29
Revenues
Subtotal $378.678.60 $1.266.835.38
Changs [n capltal reserve account:

Plus - Increass In reserve $500.00 $800,500.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subotal $70.176.60 $2.050.335,38
Change In maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increass In reserve $1,000.00 $117,292,00

Less - Withdrawal from reaerve $0.00
Subtotal $123.309.60 $2,176,627.38
Change in amergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $123.300.60 $2,176,627.38

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $123.300.60 $2.050,335,38

Prepared and submitied by : AL@M%;L&Q‘ 4LZ_|].Q_L1 |
Board Se ry Date



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Educatlon

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 4 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

South Hackensack BOE
Starting date 7/1/2020
F nues:
0370 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Local Sources
00520 SUBTOTAL = Revenues from State Sources
Expenditures:

{Total of Accounts WIO a Grid# Assigned)
03200 TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION
10300 Total Speclal Education - Instruction
11160 Total Basic Skilis/Remedial = instruct.
12180 Total Bllingual Education = Instruction
17100 Total 8chool-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul
20620 Total Summer School
20180 Total Undistributed Expeanditures - insfr
20680 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Attsn
30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures = Healt
30580 Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT,
41080 Total Undist. Expand. - Other Supp. Serv
42200 Total Undist. Expend. = Child Study Team
43200 Total Undist. Expend. — Improvement of |
43620 Total Undist. Expand. - Edu. Media Serv.
44180 Total Undist. Expend. = Instructional St

9 Support Serv. - General Admin

40 .00 Support Serv. - School Admin
47200 Total Undist. Expend. = Central Services
51120 Total Undist. Expend. ~ Oper. & Maint. O
52480 Total Undist. Expend. = Student Transpor
71260 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES -EMPLOYEE
72020 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Food
75880 TOTAL EQUIPMENT
76260 Total Facllities Acquisition and Constru

Org Budget
8,164,212
568,256

Total

Org Budget
5,000
1,932,329
327,844
98,234
82977
115,500
15,000
2,885,302
5,008
97,950
155,128
141,360
264,362
188,373
78,774
6,000
183,431
76,006
82,250
768,934
402,907
1,089,745
15,000

0

18,056

Transfers Budget Est

0
(108,779)

8,164,212
481477

Actual
8,018,051
395,477

(108,770) | 8,625,689 8,412,428
Transfers _Ad] Budget Expended

0
21,588
0
10,512
428

0

0

0

102
(4,081)
252
(32,525)
0
{2,652)
2,208
0
13,910
{9,500)
©
2,608
0

0

0
4,981
0

8,000
1,953,914
327,844
105,740
83,405
115,500
15,000
2,885,302
8,000
92,960
185,380
108,835
204,362
188,721
82,072
6,000
197,341
68,500
82,250
771,632
402,907
1,080,745
15,000
4,981
18,956

0
716,837
94,535
31,724
24,918
7858
7,835
578,225
2,500
24,713
35,243
21,856
80,174
55,208
25,788
5,084
87,924
20,518
39,441
280,073
38,383
391,921
5,430
4,981

0

Total | 8,907,260/

7,108| 9,004,368 2,581,472

Over/Under Unrealized

Under
Under

Encumber
0
1,147,382
233,308
74,023
58,139
86,253
1,365
1,782,517
3,500
58,088
62,305
50,908
134,958
67,792
55,430

0

77,278
33,625
40,173
297,593
143,875
523,724
8,570

0

18,956

147,261
66,000
213,261

Available
5,000
89,725
0

0

350
48,463
0
526,560
o
10,188
57,832
35,9681
49,230
42,721
854
316
32,141
§,368
2,836
193,068
215,089
152,100
3,000

0

0

o000 172008



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 5 of 34

01/08/21 12:37

00100
00140
00150
00280
00300
10330
00340
20420
00430
40440
00480
o470

101210
10-1310
10-1320
10-1910
1041__
101__
1041__
10-3121
10-3131
10-3132
10-3178

10-3177

ExpendItures:

02000
o2080
]
et 20
02500
03000
03020
03040
03060
03080
03100
03120
7000
11000
12000
12100
17000
17020
17040
17080
20000

28020
29040
20080
20080

11-105-100-101
11-110-__-101
11-120-___-101
11.130-___-101
11-150-100-101
11-190-1__-106
11-190-1__-320

11-190-1__-340

Local Tax Levy

Tultion from Individuals

Tultlon from LEAs Within State

Rents and Royaitles

Unrestricted Miscellaneous Revenues
Interest Earnad on Maintenance Reserve
Interest Earned on Capltal Reserve Funds
Catagorical Transportation Ald
Extraordinary Ald

Categorical Special Education Ald
Equallzation Ald

Categorical Security Aid

Preschool - Salaries of Teachers
Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers
Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers

Grades 6-8 — Salaries of Teachers

Salarles of Teachers

Other Salaries for Instruction

Purchased Professlonal — Educational Ser
Purchased Technical Services

11-180-1__=[4-5] Other Purchased Services {(400-500 serles

11.190-1__-610
11-190-1__-840
1-190-1_-8__
11-218-100-101
11-230-100-101
11.240-100-101
11.240-100-610
11-401-100-1__

General Supplies
Textbooks

Other Objects
Salarles of Teachers
Salarles of Teachers
Salarles of Teachers
General Supplies

Salarles

11-401-100-[3-5] Purchased Services (300-500 series)

11-401-100-8__
11-401-100-830
11-422-100-101
11-000-100-561
11-000-100-582
11-000-100-563
11-000-100-564
11-000-100-585

Supplies and Materials

Transfers to Cover Deflelt (Agency Funds
Salarles of Teachers

Tultlon to Other LEAs within the State -
Tultion to Other LEAs within the State -
Tultion to County Voc, School District-R
Tultion to County Voc. Schoo! District-$

Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual
7,938,815 0 703,815 7,930,815
4,800 0 4,800 880

0 0 0 3,313
192,507 0 192,597 73,073
26,500 0 26,500 870
1,000 0 1,000 0
500 0 500 0
47,148 0 47,149 47,149
66,000 0 8,000 0
211,923 0 2823 211,923
208,196  (108,779) 99,417 99,417
36,988 0 38,988 36,988
Total | 8,732,468 (106,779) 8,625,889 6,412,428
Org Budget Transfers _Ad] Budget Expended
5,000 0 5,000 0
140,287  (52.481) 87,806 23,674
146,708 (5000) 141,708 40,203
670,310 65,877 745187 215,895
580,090 6,708 586,888 179,337
2,000 0 2,000 0
54,011 22,013 76,024 22,857
131,005 0 131,603 124,032
25,186 0 25,188 14,088
52,042 [ 2,042 37,800
86,500 (10,000} 76,500 53,003
30,000 (5,622) 24,578 4,807
4,500 0 4,500 1,083
227,844 0 327,844 94,535
95,234 10,512 105,746 31,724
82,627 428 83,065 24,916
3s0 0 350 0
06,000 0 66,000 0
28,500 0 28,500 0
15,000 0 15,000 785
6,000 0 6,000 0
15,000 0 15,000 7,635
1,213,034 (9,675) 1,203,339 210,388
1,007,115 0 1,007,115 220,329
67,725 9,675 77,400 16,770
142,272 0 142272 31,325
301,251 0 301,251 20,127

Tuitlon to CS8D & Regular Day Schools

OveriUnder Unrealized

0

Under 3,920
Under 119,525
Under 25,630
Under 1,000
Under 500
¢

Under 66,000
0

0

0

Encumber Avallable
0 5,000
89,131 5,001
101,413 0
520,386 8,006
303,173 14,378
2,000 0
53,367 0
0 7,683

2,822 8,200
4,684 9,462
9413 13,005
064 18,608

[+ 3,417
233,309 0
74,023 0
58,130 0
1] 350
86,000 0
o 28,500

253 13,083

0 6,000

7,388 0
831,582 181,400
584,170 202,818
80,830 1]
110,947 0
125,904 146,130



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

_ Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 6 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

anditures:

28100
29160
20500
30500
30540
30580
20580
20300
40520
40540
41000
42000
42080
42180
43020
43040
43160
17500

.40

45000

43080
43100
45140
45180
45200
45260

48000
48100
78120
47000
47020
47040
47060

47180
48520

48000

11-000-100-568
11-000-100-569
11-000-211-1__
11-000-213-1__
11-000-213-3__

Tuition to Priv. 8chool for the Disabled
Tultion = Other

Salarles

Salariesa

Purchased Professional and Technical Ser

11-000-213-[4-5] Other Purchased Services (400-500 serles

11-000-213-6__
11-000-216-1__
11-000-216-320
11-000-216-6__
11-000-217-1__
11-000-219-104
11-000-219-320
11-000-219-8__
11-000-221-104
11-000-221-105
11-000-221-8__
11-000-222-1__
11-000-222-6__
11-000-223-320
11-000-230-1__
11-000-230-331
11-000-230-332
11-000-230-339
11-000-230-530
11-000-230-590
11-000-230-810
11-000-230-890
11-000-230-895

11-000-240-103

Supplies and Materials

Salarles

Purchased Professional - Educational Ser
Supplies and Materials

Salaries

Salaries of Other Professional Staff
Purchased Professlonal = Educational Ser
Supplles and Materials

Salaries of Other Profassional Staff
Salaries of Secretarial & Clerical Assls
Supplles and Materials

Salarles

Supplles and Materials

Purchased Professional - Educational Ser
Salaries

Legal Services

Audit Fees

Other Purchased Professional Services
Communications/Telsphone

Misc Purch Services (400-500 serles, OIT
General Supplies

Miscellaneous Expenditures

BOE Membership Dues and Fess

Salaries of Principals/Assistant Princip

11-000-240-[4-5] Other Purchased Servicas (400-300 serles

11-000-240-6__
11-000-251-1__
11-000-251-330
11-000-251-340
11-000-251-502
11-000-251-6__
11-000-251-890
11-000-261-420
11-000-261-610
11-000-262-1__

Supplies and Materials

Salaries

Purchased Profeasional Services
Purchased Technical Services

Misc. Purch. Services {(400-500 Serles, O
Supplles and Materials

Other Objects

Cleaning, Repalr, and Malntenance Servic
General Supplies

Salarles

Org Budget

84,570
69,335
5,808
80,000
10,700
1,500
5,750
59,0828
95,000
500
141,360
0
261,382
3,000
135,000
28,000
5,373
78,714
1,000
8,000
119,058
4,000
2,173
4,000
14,000
3,000
1,000
5,200
4,000
63,600
8,000
8,300
67,500
200
9,000
3,500
1,300
750
225,000
500
295,785

Transfers _Ad) Budget
0 84,570

0 60,335

102 6,000

0 80,000
(4,981) 5719
0 1,500

0 5,750

252 59,880

0 95,000

0 500
{32,528) 108,835
155,844 155,844
{156,607) 104,755
763 3,763
132,348

0 28,000

0 5,373

2,298 81,072

0 1,000

0 6,000
(14,000) 105,058
3,500 7,500

0 20,173
26,345 30,345
(2,388) 11,832
450 3,450
230 1,250
(425) 4,775
149 4,148
(9,500) 54,008
o 8,000

0 6,500

) 67,500

0 200

0 9,000

309 3,800
(309} 901

0 750

1,003 226,005
1,328 1,828

0 295,783

Expsnded
40,802
27,505

2,500
21,908
300

0
2,415
18,588
18,487
168
21,856
53,901
22,727
3,548
43,542
11,867
0
25,642
148
8,684
43,750
5,838
0
21,685
4,174
3
1,182
4,275
3,940
22,500
2,849
4,168
28,573
175
7,080
3,509
0

102
47,917
328
128,875

Encumber
41,680
27,505

3,500
58,002
0

0

]
41,202
21,013

50,008
101,943
33,015

81,458
16,333

61,250

1,163

8,880
5,888

16,882
1,328
166,010

Avallabls
2,079
14,328

0

0

5419
1,500
3,209

§7,500
332
35,981
49,013
297

37,348

5,373

318

500
20,173

1,572
288

1,860

25
672

891

161,408
174



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 7 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

E nditures:

40040
40080
49120
49140
49160
29180
29220
49280
51080
52200
52260
52280
52380
52380
71020
71080
160
4440
7. 4
71220
72000
75880
76100

11-000-262-3__
11-000-262-420
11-000-262-400
11-000-262-520
11-000-262-590
11-000-262-610
11-000-262-822
11-000-262-8__
14-000-268-610
11-000-270-503
11-000-270-511
11-000-270-512
11-000-270-517
11-000-270-518
11-000-201-220
11-000-201-241
11-000-201-260
11-000-291-270
11-000-201-280
11-000-291-200
11-000-310-930
12-__-_00-73_

12-000-400-800

Purchased Professional and Technical Ser
Cleaning, Repalr, and Maintenance Svc.
Other Purchased Property Services
Insurance

Miscellaneous Purchased Services
Qeneral Supplies

Energy (Electricity)

Other Objects

General Supplles

Contract Serv.~Ald In Lieu Pymts=Non-Pub
Contract Services (Bet. Home & Sch) -Ven
Confr Serv (Oth. Than Bet Home & Sch) -
Contract Serv. (Reg. Students) -ESCs &
Contract Serv. (Spl. Ed. Students) -~ ESC
Soclal Security Contributions

Other Retirement Contributions - PERS
Workmen's Compensation

Health Benefits

Tultion Reimbursement

Other Employee Benefits

Transfers to Cover Deficlt (Enterprise F
Special Schools (All Programs)

Supplies and Materlals

Total |

Org Budgst Transfers _Ad] Budget
5,000 0 5,000
25,000 24,559
17,000 0 17,000
37,640 7,395 45,044
7,000 4,461
16,000 384 16,364
130,000 0 130,000
5,000 805
5,000 0 5,000
18,000 0 18,000
115,564 0 115564
18,500 0 18,500
40,450 0 40,439
210,384 0 210,384
85,000 0 85,000
73,208 0 73,205
43,947 0 43,947
823,198 0 823,195
12,000 0 12,000
32,388 ] 32,308
15,000 0 15,000
0 4,081 4,981
18,956 0 18,956
8,997,264 | 7,108 9,004,368

Expended Encumber

2,175
4,442
8,128

45,044
3,843
3,070

31,495

0
3,858
0
4,360
274
1,475
32,254
18,487
0

25,336

338,833
4,314
4,971
5,430
4,081

0
2,581,472

o

4,678
8,872

0

818

0
98,505
0

0

0
15,640
0
18,525
114,710
36,533
70,703
0
408,488
0
10,000
8,570

0
18,056
4,950,800

Avallable
2,828
15,419

0

0

0

12,394

805
1,142
18,000
95,564
18,220
20,459
83,420
20,000
2,500
18,611
75,076
7,680
17427
3,000

1,472,006



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 8 of 34
South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Asasets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
118 Capltal Ressrve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Recelvable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
o Estimated revenues $300,901.00
302 Less revenues $222,758.00

Total assets and resources $185.020.15
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Liabllities and Fund Eqguity
Lisbliities:
101 Cash In bank
41 Intergovemmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $£0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Defered revenues $0.00
Other current liabliities §0.00
Total liabliities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $119.817.01
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
B804 Add: Increase In capital reserve $0.00
207 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs §0.00
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
7R4 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase In maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. regerve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
501 Appropriations $300,901.00
802 Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances $65,203.14
Total appropriated $185,020.15
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balancs, July 1 $0.00
T Deslignated fund balance $0.00
303 Budpsted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $185,020.15

Total llabllities and fund squity $185,020.1%



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 10 of 34
South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Varlance

Appropriations $300,801.00 $235,607.86 $65,203.14
Revenues
Subtotal $0.00 $157.554.86
Change In capltal reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 §157.554.86
Change in malntenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reaerve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $157,554.86
Change In emergency reserve account;

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $157,554.86

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $157.654.86

Prepared and submitted by : ﬂﬁﬂ%ﬂ&@& _L\_B.I_ZQZJ
Board ry Date
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

nues: Org Budget Transfers Budg=! Est Actual OverlUnder Unreallzed

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 47,148 47,145 25,000 Under 22,145

30830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 146,700 107,056 253,758 53,143 Under 200,813

Tota 10420 300901 78143 222,780

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Avallable

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 58,236 58,238 §,242 75 52,919

88740 Total Federal Projects 148,700 85,065 242,685 110,830 119,743 12,284

Total 148,700 154,201 300,901 115,681 110,817 65,202
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Transfers _Budget Est
47,145 47,145

15,983 70,883
3,380 22,569
11,001 11,001
6,722 79,222
44,703 44,703
25,188 25,188

Actual OveriUnder Unreallzed

25,000
6,330
1,97¢
3,000

18,637

0

25,188

154,201 300,901

Transfers _Ad] Budget
58,236 58,238

15,983 70,083
3,389 22,569
6,722 79,222

44,703 44,703

25,168 25,188

Expended
5,242
18,260
5,868
30,832
43,288
15,373

South Hackensack BOE
_§tartlng date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
F  nues: Org Budget
0
00775 20-441[1-8] Title | 55,000
00780 20-445[1-5] Title Il 19,200
00783 20-449[1-4] Title Il 0
00805 20-442[0-0] 1.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 72,500
70818 20-4530 CARES Act Education Stabllization Fund 0
00825 20-4___  Other 0
Total 148,700
Expenditures: Org Budget
0
E3500 20-__- - Titlel 85,000
88520 20-___-__-  Tilell 19,200
58620 20-__- -  LD.E.A.Part B (Handicapped) 72,500
58678 20-477-__-___ CARES Act Education Stabllization Fund 0
B8700 20-__- - Other 0
Total 148,700

154,201 300,901

115,881

Under
Under
Under
Under
Under
Under

Encumber
75

46,723
14,023
48,370
1417
8,309
119,817

22,145
64,644
20,590
8,001
62,588
44,703
0
222,738
Avallable
52,019
9,000
1,778

0

0

1,508
65,203
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South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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101
102 - 106
"M
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

151, 152

am
302

Assets:

Cash In bank

Cash Equivalents
Investments

Capital Reserve Account
Malntenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account
Tax levy Recslvable

Accounts Receivable:

Interfund

Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

L.oans Recelvable;

Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resources:

Estimated revenues
Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Liabll
Liabliitles:

411 Intengovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabllities $0.00
Total liabllities $0.00

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for ancumbrances $0.00
781 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: increase In capltal reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
300 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
784 Malntenance reserve account - July $0.00
& Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
o Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
807 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
7350-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
&01 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expendltures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total appropriated $0.00

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balancs, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
an3 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total liabllities and fund equity $0.00
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South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 15 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgatad Actual

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal §0.00 $0.00
Change In capltal reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve §0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00
Change In maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawsl from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Sublotel $0.00 $0.00
Change in emargency reserve account;

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance §$0.00 §0.00

Prepared and submitted by - ‘Aﬂ:\sﬂ‘%ﬂ&gé_ | \ 2 I 02|
Board S ry Date

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

South Hackensack BOE
Starting date 7/1/2020

Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 17 of 34
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
1 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Caplital Reserve Account
17 Mealntenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax ievy Recelvable

Accounts Recelvable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 intergovernmaental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ | $0.00

Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Nat of estimated uncollectable of $ ] $0.00

Other Current Assets

Resources:
30 Estimated revenues $505,795.00
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$552,897.50
$0.00
$0.00
§0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Liabllities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Actounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other currant liabllities $0.00
Total iiabllities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
81 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
04 Add: increasa In capital reserve $0.00
307 Leas: Bud, wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
300 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
784 Malntenance reserve account - July $0.00
. Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from malintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
E07 Add: Increase In cur. axp. emer. raserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
801 Appropriations $505,795.00
502 Less: ExpendItures
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $552,807.50
Total appropriated $552,897.50
Unappropriated:
7o Fund balanca, July 1 $0.00
™ Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund belance $0.00
Total fund balance $552,807.50

Total liabilities and fund equity $552.097.50
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $565,705.00 $42,867.50 $552,807.50
Revenues $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $5652.897.50
Change In capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $552.807.50
Change In maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $562,807.50
Change In emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increasa In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal £0,00 $5562,807.60

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $552,897,50

\
Prepared and submitied by : wmgga, _L(.LI_ZQL'
Board § ry Date
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

F nues: _Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

0093A Other 505,795 0 505,705 595,795 0

Total | 505,705 0| 595798 505795 0

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad| Budget Expended Encumber Avallable

39880 Total Regular Debt Service 595,795 1] 505,705 42,808 0 552,808

Total | 508,793 0! 505,708 42,808 0 552,808
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

shues: Org Budget Transfers Budgei Est Actual Over/lUnder Unreallzed
00800 40-3180 Dabt Service Ald Type Il 505,705 0 595708 595,795 0
Total 0 SB7O5 895795 0

Expenditures: OrgBudget Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Avallable
59600 40-701-510-834 Intsrest on Bonds 85,795 0 85,795 42,808 0 42,808
89620 40-701-510-910 Redemption of Principal 510,000 ¢ 510,000 0 0 510,000

Total 595,795 0 595795 42808 o 552,808
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50
Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank $6,964.69
102 - 108 Cash Equivelents $0.00
1M1 Invesimants $0.00
116 Capltal Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Racelvable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $2,140.56
143 Intergovemmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § j $0.00 $184,36
Loans Recelvable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $1,179.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $40,000.00
302 Less revenues $38,304.51
Total assets anc resources $49.092.58
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 56 FUND 50
Liabliities and Fund Equlty
Llabliitles:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Defearred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilitles $1,178.00
Total llabllities $1,170.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $1.653.26
T61 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase In caplital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve sligible costs §0.00
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Malntenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase In maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase In cur. exp. amer. reserve $0.00
212 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
501 Approprations $40,000.00
802 Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances $36,343.48
Total appropriated $37,998.74
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0,436.82
™ Dasignated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $47,433.56

Total liabilitles and fund equlty

£49,612.56



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 24 of 34
South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50

Recapltulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Buderfod Actual Variance

Appropriations $40,000.00 $3,856.52 $36,343.48
Revenues
Subtotal $0.00 $1.961.03
Change In capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase In raserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $1.961.03
Change In maintenance ressrve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $1,961.03
Change In amergency reserve account:

Plus - Increass In reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $1.961.03

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgetsd fund balance $0.00 $1,961.03

1
Prepared and submitted by : i%ml%dm& __LLE_I.ZQL,
Board ry Date
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50

3NUSS: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual OverfUnder Unrealized

(Tolal of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 40,000 40,000 1,695 Under 38,305

Total o 40,000 40,000 1,805 38,305

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Ad) Budget Expended Encumber Avallable

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 40,000 40,000 2,003 1,653 36,343

Total 0 40,000 40,000 2,003 1,853
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 50 FUND 50

R aues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

09999 0 40,000 40,000 1,695 Under 38,305

Total 0 40,000 40,000 38,305

Expenditures: _Org Budget Transfers Ad] Budget Expended Encumber Avallable

49999 0 40,000 40,000 2,003 1,653 36,343

Total o 40000 40000 2009  1es3[ 36343
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND
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101
102 - 106
111
118
17
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

13

151, 182

301
302

Assets and Resources

Asgets:

Cash In bank

Cash Equivalents

Investments

Capital Reserve Account

Maintenance Reserve Account

Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Recelvable

Accounts Recelvable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other
Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § j

Loans Recelvable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND
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Liabliities and Fund Equity

Liablilties:

41 Intergovemmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Confracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues
Other current llabilities
Total llabilities
Fund Balancs:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
™1 Capital reserve account - July
04 Add: Increase In capltal reserve
207 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Meintenance reserve account - July
[ Add: Increase In malntenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from malntenance reserve
786 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July
807 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve
iz Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. amer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,7T6x Other reserves
£01 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balancs, July 1
™M Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balanca
Total llabllities and fund squity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
South Hackensack BOE

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Page 28 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted

Appropriations $0.00
Revenues $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Change In capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Change In maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In resarve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal £0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : \ &" _L(_aj-m_u

Board ry Date

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND




Report of the Secratary to the Board of Education

South Hackensack BOE

__Startlng date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP

Page 31 of 34
01/08/21 12:37

Assets:
101 Cash In bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capltal Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Recelvable
Accounts Recelvable:
132 Interfund
141 Intergovemmental - State
142 Intergovernmental - Federal
143 Intergovernmental - Other
163, 154 Other {net of astimated uncollectable of $
Loans Recealvable:
131 interfund
181, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $
Cther Current Assets
Resources:
30 Estimated revenues
302 Leas revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
- $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 32 of 34
South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Llabliities and Fund Equity

Liabllitias:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Agccounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current llabliities $0.00
Total liabliltles $0.00
Fund Balancs:
Appropriated:
753,754 Ressrve for encumbrances $0.00
781 Capltal reserve account - July $0.00
&04 Add: Increase In capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eliglble costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
784 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
4 Add: Increase In maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencles - July $0.00
=07 Add: Increase In cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
M2 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
Gh]| Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expendiiures $0.00
Lese: Encumbrancas $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balancs, July 1 $0.00
7T Designated fund balance $0.00
203 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total llabilities and fund squity $0.00
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South Hackensack BOE 01/08/21 12:37

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020 Fund: 80 FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Recapitulation of Budgsted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Yarjance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change In caplial reserve account;

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0,00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increass in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Prepared and submitted by : l l. 3 [ Zoz-l

Board Setretary Date
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BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(c)4, I certify that as of 10/31/20 and 11/30/20, no budgetary line
item account has obligations and payments (contractual orders) which in total exceed the amount
appropriated by the district board of education pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:22-8 and 18A:22-8.1
and

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.1(c) 4, I certify that as of 10/31/20 and 11/30/20, no budgetary line
item account has been overexpended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6:20-2:12(a).

1/11/2021

Bo e Date

Note: For the purpose of this rule, budgetary line item accounts are those reflected in the
advertised section of the state prescribed budget. Districts maintaining expanded levels of
budgetary line item accounts should adhere to local board policy for those accounts which
exceed the prescribed level of detail. A line item account (or program category account) is
defined as the most specific level of detail in the appropriation/expenditure classification.

BOARD SECRETARYCERTIFICATION.doc



Check Journal South Hackensack BOE Page 10f3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks AttaCh me nt C o1IoBI:1 08:24
Starting date 11/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020
t..xnuml Date | Rec datel Vcode Vendor name Check amount
043766 11/118/20 W122 Amelorsano-Crawford; Jlil $2,175.00
043767 11/18/20 0044  American Paper & Supply Company $202.36
043768 11/18/20 0057  Arrow Elevator Incorporated $1,188.00
043769 11/18/20 T762 AssetGenis, Inc $409.50
043770 11118/20 0088 Bergen County Special Services School DI $1,560.00
043771 1118/20 0090 Bergen County Tech. Schools $265,897.20
043772 11/18/20 M620 Bergenfleld Board of Education $6,442.65
043773 11/18/20 0849 Browns Janitorial Equipment $840.81
043774 11/18/20 0126  CDW Government, Inc $25.16
043775 11/18/20 R804 Centlv Services Corp. of NJ $6,210.00
043776 11/18/20 0196  Delta Dental Of New Jersey, Inc $6,163.44
043777 1118120 0266 Fedex $145.00
043778 1118/20 0857 Fogarty and Hara, Counsellors-at-Law $315.00
043779 11/18/20 0440 G & S Hardware & Supply, LLC $74.20
043780 11/18/20 0306 Hackensack Board Of Education $114,434.15
043781 11/18/20 0779  Interworld Highway LLC $2,032.11
43782 11/18/20 0339 J & Cimrigation $105.00
. J783 11/18/20 0467  Merit Trophies & Engraving $79.00
043784 11/18/20 G952 MH Leadership, LLC $4,500.00
043785 11/18/20 Q765 Net2Phone, Inc $400.19
043786 11/18/20 0529 North Jersey Medla Group $86.10
043787 11/18/20 R772 Northjersey.com $660.00
043788 11/18/20 0535 Nutley Signs LLC $1,085.00
043789 11/118/20 3564 Omnl Waste Services, Inc $386.43
043790 11/18/20 L928 Optima Communications Systems, Inc $457.00
043791 11/18/20 0693 Passons Sports & US Games $63.89
043792 11/18/20 0548 PSE&G $1,170.73
043793 11/18/20 0882 ReadyRefresh by Nestle $437.67
043794 11/18/20 0612 Rldgefield Board Of Education $18,125.71
043795 11/18/20 0655  School Health Corporation $6.88
043796 11/18/20 J866 Sonova USA,Inc $2,532.02
043797 11/18/20 0684  South Bergen Jointure Comm. $77,101.13
943798 11/18/20 0695 Staples Business Advantage $5,275.98
043799 1118/20 0988 Stewart & Stevenson Power Products LLC $1,550.00
043800 11/18/20 0791 Suez Water New Jersey $3,686.33
301 11/18/20 D196 Swing Education Inec. $3,078.00
043802  11/8/20 0861  USA Security Services, Inc $500.00
043803 11/18/20 0809  Viking Termite & Pest Control, Inc. $85.60
043804 11/18/20 A657 Wallington Board of Education $2,896.06



Check Journal South Hackensack BOE Page 2 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 01/08/21 08:24
Stacting date 11/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020

Cknum Date | Rec date| Vcode | Vendor name Check amount
043805 11/23/20 0195 Dell Marketing L.P. $1,754,52
043806 11/23/20 0268  First Student Inc. $274.33
043807 11/23/20 0386 Konica Minolta Business Solutlons $725.00
043808 11/23/20 0548 PSE&G $5,901.94
043808 11/23/20 0657 School Specialty Inc. $2,092.32
043810 11/23/20 0672  Slivio Marinl $43.02
043811 11/25/20 Z729 Bergen County ETTC $455.00
043812 11/25/20 755 CTC Academy Inc.; The $11,370.00
043813 11/25/20 0300  Grainger $1,436.72
043814 11/25/20 0130 Konlca Minolta Premler Finance $1,533.98
043815 11/25/20 0468  Metro Fire & Safety Equipt. $360.00
043816 11/25/20 G952 MH Leadership, LLC $3,500.00
043817 11/25/20 0439  Pearson Clinical Assessment $259.70
043818 11/25/20 0612 Ridgefield Board Of Education $12,327.47
043819 11/25/20 D186 Swing Education inc. $1,890.00
043820 11/25/20 0968 US Games Divislon of BSN Sports $149.00
147020 11/30/20 PAY South Hackensack BOE Payroll $319,562.65
awl20 11/30/20 0108 Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $4,458.90
13220 H 11/30/20 0108 Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $18,451.61
202011 H 11M2/20 0699  State Of NJ Health Ben.prog. $75,861.90



Check Journal

South Hackensack BOE Page 3 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 01/08/21 08:24
Starting date 11/1/2020 Ending date 11/30/2020
Fund Totals

10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $18,451.61

11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $705,940.74

20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $30,489.01

Total for all checks listed $754,881.36

Prepared and submltted by: wmgé [ \ R l 2021
B Secretary

Date



Chack Journal South Hackensack BOE D Page 1 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks Attach ment 01/08/21 08:33
Starting date 12/1/2020 Ending date 12/31/2020
Cxnum Date = Recdate] Vcode Vendor name ‘Check amount,
043821 12/15/20 0435 Accuscan $312.00
043822 12/15/20 W122 Amelorsano-Crawford; JIll $1,800.00
043823 12/156/20 0057  Arrow Elevator Incorporated $198.00
043824 12/15/20 0064 Avaya Inc. $281.86
043825 12/15/20 0080 Bergen County Assn. Sch. Adm. $500.00
043826 12/15/20 0088 Bergen County 8pecial Services School DI $989.00
043827 12/15/20 0090 Bergen County Tech. Schools $20,964.40
043828 12115120 M620 Bergenfleld Board of Education $6,442.65
043829 12/15/20 0849 Browns Janitorial Equipment $21.00
043830 12/15/20 0195  Dell Marketing L.P. $82.78
043831 12/15/20 L211 Flagpole Malntenance Company LLC; Mr $375.00
043832 12/15/20 0857 Fogarty and Hara, Counsellors-at-Law $618.00
043833 12/15/20 0919  Follet School Solutions, Inc $176.44
043834 12/15/20 0306 Hackensack Board Of Education $114,434.16
043835 12/15/20 0779  Interworld Highway LLC $1,960.32
043836 12/15/20 0529  North Jersey Medla Group $101.30
042837 12/15/20 3564 Omnl Waste Services, Inc $386.43
L ..338 12/15/20 0920 Pitney Bowes Inc. $147.84
143839 12/15/20 0882 ReadyRefresh by Nestle $19.98
043840 12/15/20 0684 South Bergen Jointure Comm. $76,150.54
043841 12/15/20 0695  Staples Business Advantage $87.65
043842 12/15/20 0129 TEQIlease Education Finance $4,684.12
043843 12115/20 HE690 Texthelp, Inc $560.00
043844 12/M15/20 0818 W.B. Mason Co.Inc $24.35
043845 12/15/20 A857 Wallington Board of Education $2,157.86
043846 12/21/20 0849 Browns Janitorlal Equipment $570.15
043847 12/21/20 1755 CTC Academy Inc.; The $9,664.50
043848 12/21/20 0195  Dell Marketing L.P. $11.51
043849 12/21/20 0196  Delta Dental Of New Jersey, Inc $6,101.03
043850 12/21/20 W090 DJP Industrial & Commerclal Services LLC $520.00
043851 12/21/20 0440 G & S Hardware & Supply, LLC $29.07
043852 12/21/20 Q765 Net2Phone, Inc $203.54
043853 12/21/20 0128 Optimum $483.47
043854 12/21/20 0548 PSE&G $7,433.44
043855 12/21/20 0612 Ridgefield Board Of Education $15,119.00
356 12/21/20 Y308 Scanning Pens, Inc $963.00
043857 12/21/20 0672  Slivio Marinl $41.88
043858 12/21/20 0684 South Bergen Jointure Comm. $19,375.92
043859 12/21/20 0697  Starfall Education $270.00



Check Journal South Hackensack BOE Page 2 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 01/08/21 08:33
Starting date 12/1/2020 Ending date 12/31/2020
Cxnum Date | Rec date| Vcode Vendor name Check amount
043860 12/21/20 0791  Suez Water New Jersey $831.17
043861 12/21/20 D196 Swing Education Inc. $756.00
043862 12/21/20 0748  The Master Teacher $57.95
043863 12/21/20 0767 Trane U.S. Inc. $46.20
043864 12/21/20 0818 W.B. Mason Co.Inc $11.55
043865 12/23/20 W122 Amelorsano-Crawford; Jlll $975.00
043866 12/23/20 T938 Amplified IT,LLC $500.00
043867 12/23/20 G952 MH Leadershlp, LLC $3,000.00
122020 H 12/15/20 0699  State Of NJ Health Ben.prog. $75,861.90
123120 12/31/20 PAY South Hackensack BOE Payroll $325,775.19
123220 12/31/20 0108  Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $4,759.86
123320 H 12/31/20 0108 Board Of Ed. Payroll Agency $18,571.72
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Fund Totals

10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Total for all checks listed

Prepared and submitted by:

$18,571.72
$691,056.53
$15,800.47

$725,428.72
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